Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

103225880 PAIENTS UNL 1

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 2. Name and address of receiving party(fes) 1. Name of conveying party(ies) Delmar Systems, Inc. Name: Evan H. Zimmerman Internal Address: Post Office Box Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? $oxedsymbol{oxed}$ Yes $oxedsymbol{oxed{X}}$ No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Street Address: December 23, 2005 Execution Date(s) Merger X Assignment (2) City: Broussard Change of Name Security Agreement ___ Joint Research Agreement State: Government Interest Assignment ____ Zip: 70518 Country: US Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? | Yes | No 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/977,960 10/993,968 Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: 2 Jesse D. Lambert Name: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 80.00 Internal Address: Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 406 Audubon Boulevard | X | Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information City: Lafayette ____ a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Zip: 70503 State: LA Expiration Date Phone Number: 337-233-6200 b. Deposit Account Number _____ Fax Number: 337-233-6521 Authorized User Name Email Address: jesse@lambert.net 2006 9. Signature: April 18, Date Signature Jesse D. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Làmbert Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

> PATENT **REEL: 017810 FRAME: 0986**

Assignment

Whereas I, Evan H. Zimmerman, of Houston, Texas, hereinafter referred to as Applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in apparatus and method for installation of marine anchors, for which a United States regular patent application was filed on October 29, 2004, Application serial number 10/977,960, and titled "Apparatus and Method for Gravity Anchor Installation," and

Whereas, Delmar Systems, Inc., P.O. Box 129, Broussard, Louisiana 70518, herein referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring all of Applicant's rights, title and interest in said regular patent application, and other rights as described herein;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, I, Applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee all of my rights to said invention, worldwide, and all of my rights, title and interest in and to any and all patent applications (provisional and regular, United States, international and foreign) which claim priority thereto, and to any and all patents which may be granted on any of said applications in the United States and elsewhere. I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any of said United States Patents to Assignee, of Applicant's entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for Assignee's sole use and benefit; and for the use and benefit of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which any of said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. I further agree to take such further action and to execute such further documents as are reasonably necessary to fully vest Assignee with the rights described herein and intended to be conveyed hereby.

Executed this 28rd day of December, 2005, at 3:15 pm.

Evan A Zimmerman

Before me personally appeared said Evan H. Zimmerman and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 25th day of 2005.

Qualify 1680506

PATENT

REEL: 017810 FRAME: 0987

Assignment

Whereas I, Evan H. Zimmerman, of Houston, Texas, hereinafter referred to as Applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in marine anchors, for which a United States Provisional patent application was filed on November 12, 2004, Application Number 60/627,246, and titled "Gravity Installed Anchor," and a United States regular patent application was filed on November 19, 2004, Application serial number 10/993,968, and titled "Gravity Installed Anchor," which claimed priority to said provisional patent application no. 60/627,246, and

Whereas, Delmar Systems, Inc., P.O. Box 129, Broussard, Louisiana 70518, herein referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring all of Applicant's rights, title and interest in said provisional and regular patent applications, and other rights as described herein;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, I, Applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee all of my rights to said invention, worldwide, and all of my rights, title and interest in and to any and all patent applications (provisional and regular, United States, international and foreign) which claim priority thereto, and to any and all patents which may be granted on any of said applications in the United States and elsewhere. I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any of said United States Patents to Assignee, of Applicant's entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for Assignee's sole use and benefit; and for the use and benefit of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which any of said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. I further agree to take such further action and to execute such further documents as are reasonably necessary to fully vest Assignee with the rights described herein and intended to be conveyed hereby.

Executed this 23 day of Devember, 2005, at 3:15 pm

Before me personally appeared said Evan H. Zimmerman and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this <u>23cd</u> day of <u>Well-Main</u> 2005.

Notary Public # ECSCG

PATENT

REEL: 017810 FRAME: 0988

Law Office of JESSE D. LAMBERT

Limited Liability Company

Jesse D. Lambert Registered Patent Attorney Also Admitted in Texas 406 Audubon Boulevard Lafayette, Louisiana 70503 Telephone: (337) 233-6200 Fax: (337) 233-6521

jesse@lambert.net

April 18, 2006

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Post Office Box 1450 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

RE:

Invention: Apparatus and Method for Gravity Anchor Installation

Inventors: Evan H. Zimmerman and Matthew W. Smith

Serial No.: 10/977,960

Filing Date: October 29, 2004

and

Invention: Gravity Installed Anchor Inventor: Evan H. Zimmerman

Serial No.: 10/993,968

Filing Date: November 19, 2004

Dear Sir:

Enclosed for recordation are the following regarding the assignments from Evan H. Zimmerman to Delmar Systems, Inc.:

- 1. Recordation Form Cover Sheet;
- 2. Two Assignments, one regarding Serial No. 10/977,960 and one regarding Serial No. 10/993,968;
- Check in the amount of \$80.00; and
- 4. A self-addressed and stamped postcard (upon receipt of the Assignments and other documents referenced above by the mail room, please date stamp the postcard and return mail it to me).

Please notify us of any further actions required for recordation, and we will promptly attend to them.

With best wishes, I am

RECORDED: 04/24/2006

11 11 / 12

JESSE Ó. LAMBERT

JDL:jbb Enclosures

> PATENT REEL: 017810 FRAME: 0989